
ANDREWS COUNTY

2010 MARKET AND TAXABLE VALUES July 23, 2010

$ CHANGE %

CATEGORY DESCRIPTION PARCELS VALUES PARCELS MARKET VALUE PARCELS MARKET VALUE 2009 - 2010 CHANGE

A REAL RESIDENTIAL 5,058          424,008,621               5,075          424,563,991                5,110         429,674,262                   5,665,641                 1.34%

B REAL MULTIFAMILY 59               7,213,380                   59               7,186,390                    59              7,186,390                       (26,990)                    -0.37%

C REAL VACANT 1,581          5,904,502                   1,555          6,098,470                    1,594         5,933,561                       29,059                      0.49%

D REAL ACREAGE 2,917          99,464,395                 2,926          99,390,557                  2,929         99,474,860                     10,465                      0.01%

E REAL FARM IMPROVEMENTS 148             6,990,187                   149             7,549,425                    149            7,500,505                       510,318                    7.30%

F REAL COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL 638             76,308,037                 598             80,263,737                  632            39,924,077                     (36,383,960)              -47.68%

G MINERALS 71,695        2,644,606,280            78,585        3,470,241,430             74,534       3,196,249,799                551,643,519             20.86%

J REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL UTILITIES 1,603          111,826,600               1,616          109,071,190                1,623         114,496,650                   2,670,050                 2.39%

L TANGIBLE PERSONAL BUSINESS 1,522          216,424,510               1,466          213,435,890                1,558         292,670,680                   76,246,170               35.23%

M TANGIBLE PERSONAL MOBILE HOMES 280             5,843,870                   149             4,515,270                    295            6,460,430                       616,560                    10.55%

N INTANGIBLES

O RESIDENTIAL INVENTORY 313             591,220                      269             454,330                       317            757,070                          165,850                    28.05%

X EXEMPT PROPERTY 5,101          17,424,379                 279             17,005,360                  4,719         18,814,264                     1,389,885                 7.98%

TOTAL MARKET VALUE 3,616,605,981       4,439,776,040       4,219,142,548      602,536,567        16.66%

EXEMPTIONS

HOMESTEAD 55,586,434                 69,624,323                  71,079,531                     15,493,097               27.87%

OVER 65 10,890,242                 10,919,609                  11,089,729                     199,487                    1.83%

DISABILITY -                             -                              -                                 -                           

DISABLED VETERANS 1,349,153                   1,834,469                    1,846,969                       497,816                    36.90%

LESS THAN $500 VALUE 415,328                      392,780                       403,398                          (11,930)                    -2.87%

POLLUTION CONTROL 3,433,240                   2,947,730                    2,947,732                       (485,508)                   -14.14%

HOMESTEAD CAP LOSS 72,004,455                 46,778,337                  46,734,848                     (25,269,607)              

TRANSFER/UNKNOWN MIN -                             -                              -                                 -                           

CONSTITUTIONAL EXEMPT 17,009,051                 17,003,520                  18,414,699                     1,405,648                 8.26%

AMOUNT LOST TO AG USE 80,696,995                 80,841,147                  80,837,501                     140,506                    0.17%

ABATEMENTS 5,851,110                   12,090,950                  12,999,240                     7,148,130            

TOTAL VALUE LOSSES 247,236,008          242,432,865          246,353,647         (882,361)              -0.36%

TOTAL NET TAXABLE VALUE 3,369,369,973       4,197,343,175       3,972,788,901    603,418,928        17.91%

April 30th Certified Estimate 3,971,371,000          

As a % of Certified Value 99.9643%

2009 CERTIFIED 2010 APPR. NOTICE 2010 CERTIFIED



ANDREWS COUNTY - FARM TO MARKET - FLOOD CONTROL

2010 MARKET AND TAXABLE VALUES July 23, 2010

$ CHANGE %
CATEGORY DESCRIPTION PARCELS VALUES PARCELS MARKET VALUE PARCELS MARKET VALUE 2009 - 2010 CHANGE

A REAL RESIDENTIAL 5,058           424,008,621              5,075           424,563,991                 5110 429,674,262                    5,665,641                  1.34%

B REAL MULTIFAMILY 59                7,213,380                  59                7,186,390                     59 7,186,390                        (26,990)                      -0.37%

C REAL VACANT 1,581           5,904,502                  1,555           6,098,470                     1594 5,933,561                        29,059                       0.49%

D REAL ACREAGE 2,917           99,464,395                2,926           99,390,557                   2929 99,474,860                      10,465                       0.01%

E REAL FARM IMPROVEMENTS 148              6,990,187                  149              7,549,425                     149 7,500,505                        510,318                     7.30%

F REAL COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL 638              76,308,037                598              80,263,737                   632 39,924,077                      (36,383,960)               -47.68%

G MINERALS 71,695         2,644,606,280           78,585         3,470,241,430              74534 3,196,249,799                 551,643,519              20.86%

J REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL UTILITIES 1,603           111,826,600              1,616           109,071,190                 1623 114,496,650                    2,670,050                  2.39%

L TANGIBLE PERSONAL BUSINESS 1,522           216,424,510              1,466           213,435,890                 1558 292,670,680                    76,246,170                35.23%

M TANGIBLE PERSONAL MOBILE HOMES 280              5,843,870                  149              4,515,270                     295 6,460,430                        616,560                     10.55%

N INTANGIBLES 0 -                                   -                             

O RESIDENTIAL INVENTORY 313              591,220                     269              454,330                        317 757,070                           165,850                     28.05%

X EXEMPT PROPERTY 5,101           17,424,379                279              17,005,360                   4719 18,814,264                      1,389,885                  7.98%

TOTAL MARKET VALUE 3,616,605,981    4,439,776,040       4,219,142,548     602,536,567       16.66%

EXEMPTIONS

HOMESTEAD 62,919,392                77,210,629                   78,889,947                      15,970,555                25.38%

OVER 65 10,959,242                11,012,609                   11,182,729                      223,487                     2.04%

DISABILITY -                             -                                -                                   -                             

DISABLED VETERANS 1,270,703                  1,448,256                     1,453,096                        182,393                     14.35%

LESS THAN $500 VALUE 415,328                     392,780                        403,398                           (11,930)                      -2.87%

POLLUTION CONTROL 3,433,240                  2,947,730                     2,947,732                        (485,508)                    -14.14%

HOMESTEAD CAP LOSS 72,004,455                46,778,337                   46,734,848                      (25,269,607)               

TRANSFER/UNKNOWN MIN -                             -                                -                                   -                             

CONSTITUTIONAL EXEMPT 17,009,051                17,003,520                   18,414,699                      1,405,648                  8.26%

AMOUNT LOST TO AG USE 80,696,995                80,841,147                   80,837,501                      140,506                     0.17%

ABATEMENTS 5,851,110                  6,769,210                     12,999,240                      

TOTAL VALUE LOSSES 254,559,516       244,404,218          253,863,190        (7,844,456)          -3.08%

TOTAL NET TAXABLE VALUE 3,362,046,465    4,195,371,822       3,965,279,358    603,232,893       17.94%

April 30th Certified Estimate 3,964,078,000          

As a % of Certified Value 99.970%

2009 CERTIFIED 2010 APPR. NOTICE 2010 CERTIFIED



CITY OF ANDREWS

2010 MARKET AND TAXABLE VALUES July 23, 2010

$ CHANGE %
CATEGORY DESCRIPTION PARCELS VALUES PARCELS MARKET VALUE PARCELS MARKET VALUE 2009 - 2010 CHANGE

A REAL RESIDENTIAL 3,908           320,216,184              3,920           320,554,724                 3949 324,242,204                 4,026,020                  1.26%

B REAL MULTIFAMILY 57                6,936,450                  57                6,910,800                     57 6,910,800                     (25,650)                      -0.37%

C REAL VACANT 903              3,679,841                  870              3,820,629                     907 3,665,129                     (14,712)                      -0.40%

D REAL ACREAGE 19                224,810                     19                224,810                        19 224,810                        -                             0.00%

E REAL FARM IMPROVEMENTS -               -                             -               -                                0 -                                -                             #DIV/0!

F REAL COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL 469              27,728,154                460              29,977,954                   463 30,914,954                   3,186,800                  11.49%

G MINERALS 227              3,979,795                  275              4,400,810                     218 4,305,223                     325,428                     8.18%

J REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL UTILITIES 36                6,960,270                  36                7,153,530                     36 6,684,600                     (275,670)                    -3.96%

L TANGIBLE PERSONAL BUSINESS 572              102,973,450              546              83,348,390                   558 96,756,100                   (6,217,350)                 -6.04%

M TANGIBLE PERSONAL MOBILE HOMES 125              2,061,520                  64                1,550,700                     132 2,283,890                     222,370                     10.79%

0 -                                -                             

O RESIDENTIAL INVENTORY 283              561,530                     240              425,390                        288 728,130                        166,600                     29.67%

X EXEMPT PROPERTY 309              10,849,223                242              10,156,180                   330 10,803,938                   (45,285)                      -0.42%

TOTAL MARKET VALUE 486,171,227       468,523,917          487,519,778      1,348,551           0.28%

EXEMPTIONS

HOMESTEAD -                                -                             

OVER 65 4,319,633                  4,264,431                     4,328,681                     9,048                         0.21%

DISABILITY -                             -                                -                                -                             

DISABLED VETERANS 699,708                     1,110,449                     1,115,449                     415,741                     59.42%

LESS THAN $500 VALUE 10,383                       12,220                          12,898                          2,515                         24.22%

POLLUTION CONTROL -                                -                             

HOMESTEAD CAP LOSS 53,180,728                34,021,663                   33,940,701                   (19,240,027)               -36.18%

OVERLAPPING JURISDICTION VALUE -                             -                                -                                -                             

CONSTITUTIONAL EXEMPT 10,838,840                10,154,340                   10,794,873                   (43,967)                      -0.41%

AMOUNT LOST TO AG USE 5,017                         5,017                            5,017.00                       -                             0.00%

ABATEMENTS 5,036,470                  6,299,510                     7,690,140                     2,653,670                  52.69%

TOTAL VALUE LOSSES 74,090,779         55,867,630            57,887,759        (16,203,020)        -21.87%

TOTAL NET TAXABLE VALUE 412,080,448       412,656,287          429,632,019    17,551,571         4.26%

April 30th Certified Estimate 420,469,000          

As a % of Certified Value 97.867%

2009 CERTIFIED 2010 APPR. NOTICE 2010 CERTIFIED



ANDREWS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

2010 MARKET AND TAXABLE VALUES July 23, 2010

$ CHANGE %
CATEGORY DESCRIPTION PARCELS VALUES PARCELS MARKET VALUE PARCELS MARKET VALUE 2009 - 2010 CHANGE

A REAL RESIDENTIAL 5,058           424,008,621              5,075           424,563,991                 5,110           429,674,262                    5,665,641                  1.34%

B REAL MULTIFAMILY 59                7,213,380                  59                7,186,390                     59                7,186,390                        (26,990)                      -0.37%

C REAL VACANT 1,581           5,904,502                  1,555           6,098,470                     1,594           5,933,561                        29,059                       0.49%

D REAL ACREAGE 2,410           68,797,665                2,419           68,723,827                   2,422           68,808,130                      10,465                       0.02%

E REAL FARM IMPROVEMENTS 148              6,990,187                  149              7,549,425                     149              7,500,505                        510,318                     7.30%

F REAL COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL 638              76,308,037                627              80,263,737                   632              39,924,077                      (36,383,960)               -47.68%

G MINERALS 70,766         2,487,582,485           77,718         3,248,989,150              73,667         2,997,035,617                 509,453,132              20.48%

J REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL UTILITIES 1,603           111,826,600              1,616           109,071,190                 1,623           114,496,650                    2,670,050                  2.39%

L TANGIBLE PERSONAL BUSINESS 1,522           216,424,510              1,466           213,435,890                 1,558           292,670,680                    76,246,170                35.23%

M TANGIBLE PERSONAL MOBILE HOMES 280              5,843,870                  149              4,515,270                     295              6,460,430                        616,560                     10.55%

-               -                                   -                             

O RESIDENTIAL INVENTORY 313              591,220                     269              454,330                        317              757,070                           165,850                     28.05%

X EXEMPT PROPERTY 5,101           17,424,379                563              17,005,360                   4,719           18,814,264                      1,389,885                  7.98%

TOTAL MARKET VALUE 3,428,915,456    4,187,857,030       3,989,261,636     560,346,180       16.34%

EXEMPTIONS

HOMESTEAD 102,965,915              116,526,614                 119,109,713                    16,143,798                15.68%

OVER 65 13,812,574                14,156,366                   14,316,796                      504,222                     3.65%

DISABILITY 749,807                     812,624                        872,624                           122,817                     16.38%

DISABLED VETERANS 1,211,351                  1,562,079                     1,564,579                        353,228                     29.16%

LESS THAN $500 VALUE 415,328                     392,780                        403,398                           (11,930)                      -2.87%

POLLUTION CONTROL 3,433,240                  2,947,730                     2,947,732                        (485,508)                    -14.14%

HOMESTEAD CAP LOSS 72,004,455                46,778,337                   46,734,848                      (25,269,607)               -35.09%

FREEZE ADJUSTMENT 27,119,179                31,506,131                   31,788,809                      4,669,630                  17.22%

CONSTITUTIONAL EXEMPT 17,009,051                17,003,520                   18,414,699                      1,405,648                  8.26%

AMOUNT LOST TO AG USE 52,148,035                52,292,187                   52,288,541                      140,506                     0.27%

ABATEMENTS -                     482,340                -                           -                             

TOTAL VALUE LOSSES 290,868,935       284,460,708          288,441,739        (2,427,196)          -0.83%

TOTAL NET TAXABLE VALUE 3,138,046,521 3,903,396,322   3,700,819,897    562,773,376       17.93%

April 30th Certified Estimate 3,701,490,000          

As a % of Certified Value 100.018%

2009 CERTIFIED 2010 APPR. NOTICE 2010 CERTIFIED



ANDREWS COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT

2010 MARKET AND TAXABLE VALUES July 23, 2010

$ CHANGE %
CATEGORY DESCRIPTION PARCELS VALUES PARCELS MARKET VALUE PARCELS MARKET VALUE 2009 - 2010 CHANGE

A REAL RESIDENTIAL 5,058          424,008,621            5,075          424,563,991               5,110          429,674,262                     5,665,641                   1.34%

B REAL MULTIFAMILY 59               7,213,380               59               7,186,390                   59               7,186,390                         (26,990)                      -0.37%

C REAL VACANT 1,581          5,904,502               1,555          6,098,470                   1,594          5,933,561                         29,059                        0.49%

D REAL ACREAGE 2,410          68,797,665              2,419          68,723,827                 2,422          68,808,130                       10,465                        0.02%

E REAL FARM IMPROVEMENTS 148             6,990,187               149             7,549,425                   149             7,500,505                         510,318                      7.30%

F REAL COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL 638             76,308,037              627             80,263,737                 632             39,924,077                       (36,383,960)                -47.68%

G MINERALS 70,766         2,487,582,485         77,718         3,248,989,150             73,667         2,997,035,617                   509,453,132               20.48%

J REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL UTILITIES 1,603          111,826,600            1,616          109,071,190               1,623          114,496,650                     2,670,050                   2.39%

L TANGIBLE PERSONAL BUSINESS 1,522          216,424,510            1,466          213,435,890               1,558          292,670,680                     76,246,170                 35.23%

M TANGIBLE PERSONAL MOBILE HOMES 280             5,843,870               149             4,515,270                   295             6,460,430                         616,560                      10.55%

N INTANGIBLES -              -                          -              -                             -              -                                   

O RESIDENTIAL INVENTORY 313             591,220                  269             454,330                      317             757,070                            165,850                      28.05%

X EXEMPT PROPERTY 5,101          17,424,379              563             17,005,360                 4,719          18,814,264                       1,389,885                   7.98%

TOTAL MARKET VALUE 3,428,915,456  4,187,857,030      3,989,261,636      560,346,180         16.34%

EXEMPTIONS

HOMESTEAD 55,586,434              69,624,323                 71,079,531                       15,493,097                 27.87%

OVER 65 10,890,242              10,919,609                 11,089,729                       199,487                      1.83%

DISABILITY -                          -                             -                                   -                             

DISABLED VETERANS 1,349,153               1,834,469                   1,846,969                         497,816                      36.90%

LESS THAN $500 VALUE 415,328                  392,780                      403,398                            (11,930)                      -2.87%

POLLUTION CONTROL 3,433,240               2,947,730                   2,947,732                         (485,508)                     -14.14%

HOMESTEAD CAP LOSS 72,004,455              46,778,337                 46,734,848                       (25,269,607)                

FREE PORT 670,025                  319,130                      319,129                            (350,896)                     

CONSTITUTIONAL EXEMPT 17,009,051              17,003,520                 18,414,699                       1,405,648                   8.26%

AMOUNT LOST TO AG USE 52,148,035              52,292,187                 52,288,541                       140,506                      0.27%

ABATEMENTS 5,851,110               6,769,210                   12,999,240                       7,148,130                   122.17%

TOTAL VALUE LOSSES 219,357,073      208,881,295         218,123,816         (1,233,257)            -0.56%

TOTAL NET TAXABLE VALUE 3,209,558,383  3,978,975,735      3,771,137,820    561,579,437         17.50%

April 30th Certified Estimate 3,774,049,000           

As a % of Certified Value 100.077%

2009 CERTIFIED 2010 APPR. NOTICE 2010 CERTIFIED


